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GEORGIA CROP IMPROVEMENT ASSOCIATION, INC. 
2425 S Milledge Ave, Athens, GA  30605-1639 

www.georgiacrop.com 
 

2016 APPROVED SEED CONDITIONING FACILITIES 
 

The following seed plants have been approved by the Georgia Crop Improvement Association 
Board of Directors to condition certified seed. 
 
 

Facility 
Custom 
Work 

Certified Seed 
Conditioned 

 
A.M. Bickley, Inc. 
P.O. Box 91; 218 Camellia Blvd 
Marshallville, GA  31057 
(478) 967-2291  Fax:  (478) 967-2823 
Email:  Al Bickley -abick2000@yahoo.com 

 
YES 

 
Small Grains, Clover & 
Soybeans 

   

Ariail Farms, LLC 
14535 Old Federal Road 
Carnesville, GA 30521 
706-658-5117 
Email: ariailfarms@windstream.net 

YES Small Grains, Clover, 
Soybeans & Lespedeza 

 
 

  

Barrow & Prescott, Inc. 
5789 Hwy 88 E 
Matthews, GA  30818 
(706) 547-6608  Fax:  (706) 547-3492 
Email:  Joe Walden - peanuts@bppeanuts.com 

YES Small Grains, Lupine & 
Soybeans 

 
 

  

Birdsong Peanuts 
P.O. Box 650; 240 N Bay St 
Blakely, GA  39823 
(229) 723-2839  Fax:  (229) 723-2879 
Email:  Lee Chapman -  lchapman@birdsong-peanuts.com 
Cathy Gilbert - cgilbert@birdsong-peanuts.com  
Louis Wilkerson – lwilkerson@birdsong-peanuts.com 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Birdsong Peanuts 
P.O. Box 565; 709 E Pine St 
Colquitt, GA  39837 
(229) 758-3520  Fax:  (229) 758-1238 
Email:  Scott Grimsley – sgrimsley@birdsongpeanuts.com 

YES Peanuts 
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Buffalo Creek  Straw & Seed Farm, LLC 
654 Stephens Salem Rd 
Stephens, GA  30667 
(706) 759-3871  Fax:  (706) 759-3774 

NO Small Grains & Soybeans 

 
 

  

ClayCo & Associates 
2744 Edison Hwy 
Coleman, GA  39836 
(229) 768-2669 
Email:  Walt Killingsworth – claycoassociates@hotmail.com 

YES Small Grains & Soybeans 

 
 

  

Damascus Peanut Company 
P.O. Box 526; 575 Maxwell St 
Arlington, GA  39813 
(229) 725-4236  Fax:  (229-725-4350 
Email:  Russ Williams – rwilliams2@birdsong-peanuts.com  
Earvin Evans – eevans@birdsong-peanuts.com 

NO Peanuts (shelling only) 

 
 

  

Damascus Peanut Company 
P.O. Box 167; 8091 Old Damascus Rd 
Damascus, GA  39841 
(229) 725-3353  Fax:  (229) 725-3338 
Email:  Cole McNair – cmcnair@birdsongpeanuts.com 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Davis Feed and Seed, Inc. 
1120 S Main St 
Sylvania, GA  30467 
(912) 682-9361  Fax:  (912) 564-2724 
Email:  Glen T. Davis – davisfeed@planters.net 

YES Small Grains & Soybeans 

 
 

  

Faulk Brothers Farm 
2319 Faulk Rd 
Dublin, GA  31021 
(478) 609-1089  Fax:  (478) 463-3199 
Email:  Reggie Faulk – faulkbrothersfarms@icloud.com 

NO Small Grains 

 
 

  

Forrester Farms 
6860 Bill Yance Rd 
Columbia, AL  36319 
(334) 696-3363  Fax:  (334) 696-8046 
Email:  Jared B. Forrester – forresterfarms@aol.com 

YES Peanuts 
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Georgia Seed Development Commission 
2420 S Milledge Ave 
Athens, GA  30605 
(706) 552-4525  Fax:  (706) 227-7159 
Email:  Doug Batchelder – doug.batchelder@gsdc.com  
Corey Booth – corey.booth@gsdc.com 

NO Foundation Seeds 

 
 

  

Georgia Seed Development Commission 
1547 US Hwy 280 W 
Plains, GA  31780 
(229) 824-7881  Fax:  (229) 824-3501 
Email:  Ralph Johnson – gaseed@sowega.net 

NO Foundation Seeds 

 
 

  

GFA Peanut Company, LLC 
1615 W 24

th
 Ave 

Cordele, GA  31015 
(229) 273-1686  Fax:  (229) 273-0201 
Email:  Johnny Shiver – johnnyshiver@yahoo.com  
Tracie – gfapeanut@yahoo.com 

YES Peanuts & Small Grains 

 
 

  

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts 
42 N Ellis St 
Camilla, GA  31730 
(229) 336-0785  Fax:  (229) 336-5776 
Email:  Randy Rogers – randy.rogers@goldenpeanut.com 

NO Peanuts (treating only) 

 
 

  

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts 
55 E Railroad St; 577 W King St 
Headland, AL  36345 
(334) 693-3332  Fax:  (334) 693-5581 
Email:  John Songer – john.songer@goldenpeanut.com  
Reed Rogers – reed.rogers@goldenpeanut.com 

NO Peanuts 

 
 

  

Golden Peanut & Tree Nuts 
P.O. Box 55299; 44 N 6

th
 Ave 

McRae-Helena, GA  31055 
(229) 868-6451  Fax:  (229) 868-6237 
Email:  Connie Lafavor – connie.lafavor@goldenpeanut.com 

NO Peanuts 

 
 

  

Ham Peanut Company 
4674 Basswood Rd 
Greenwood, FL  32443 
(850) 569-2453  Fax:  (850) 569-1173 
Email:  Nell Watford – nell@wfeca.net 

YES Peanuts 
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Harrods Seed, Inc. 
P.O. Box 90; 137 Broaden St 
Ellenton, GA  31747 
(229) 324-2110  Fax:  (229) 324-2110 
Email:  Becky Harrod / Chuck Harrod – harrods9@windstream.net 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Jones Peanut Company, Inc. 
37 Pearman Rd 
Chula, GA  31733 
(229) 382-6896  Fax:  (229) 382-7121 
Email:  Mike Fletcher / Brenda Fletcher / Luke Fletcher – 
jonespeanutco@bellsouth.net 

YES Small Grains, Peanuts & 
Soybeans 

 
 

  

McCleskey Mills, Inc. 
P.O. Box 98; 197 Rhodes St 
Smithville, GA  31787 
(229) 846-2003  Fax:  (229) 846-4805 
Email:  Bill Marshall – bill.marshall@olamnet.com  
Patricia Moody – patricia.moody@olamnet.com 

NO Peanuts 

 
 

  

Ogletree Seed, Inc. 
P.O. Box 350, Orchard Hill, GA  30266 
861 Rehoboth Church Rd, Griffin, GA  30224 
Brian Ogletree - (404) 535-8510; georgiagrassfed@yahoo.com  
Bobby Ogletree – (404) 535-8510; reogletree@bellsouth.net 

YES Small Grains, Clover, 
Soybeans & Lespedeza 

 
 

  

Patten Seed Company dba Super Sod 
158 Sod Farm Rd 
Ft. Valley, GA  31030 
(478) 825-7422  Fax:  (478) 825-8922 
Email:  Ben Copeland, Jr. – bcopelandjr@supersod.com  
Chris Roquemore – croquemore@supersod.com 

NO Centipede & Zoysia 

 
 

  

Patten Seed Company 
P.O. Box 217; 23 Valdosta Rd 
Lakeland, GA  31635 
(229) 482-3131  Fax:  (229) 482-2382 
Email:  Ben Copeland, Sr. – bcopelandsr@pattenseed.com 

NO Centipede & Zoysia 

 
 

  

Pelt Seed, Inc. 
6407 Reddoch Rd 
Grand Ridge, FL  32442 
(850) 592-2647 
Email:  Dan Pelt – danpelt@centurylink.net 

NO Bahiagrass 
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Plantation Seed Conditioners, Inc. 
P.O. Box 398; 1113 Pretoria Rd 
Newton, GA  39870 
(229) 734-5466  Fax:  (229) 734-7419 
Email:  Lee Henthorn – lhenthorn@plantationseed.com  
Blake Shepard – bshepard@plantationseed.com 

YES Small Grains, Clover, 
Soybeans, Vetch, Lespedeza & 
Millet 

 
 

  

Producers Ag Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 129; 120 Cobb St 
Davisboro, GA  31018 
(478) 348-4931  Fax:  (478) 348-4933 
Email:  Tracy Greeson – tgreeson@carolina-eastern.com 
Michelle – producersag@gmail.com 
Ray Cobb – cobbray24@gmail.com 

YES Small Grains, Peas, Soybeans 
& Millet 

 
 

  

Quality Gin, Inc. 
P.O. Box 70; 213 Buford St 
Shellman, GA  39886 
(229) 679-2161  Fax:  (229) 679-2036 
Email:  Tony Lee – modulecotton@yahoo.com 
Kelli Langford – kelli_langford@yahoo.com 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

R & R Seed Farms, Inc. 
724 Beall Springs Rd 
Gibson, GA  30810 
(706) 598-3891  Fax:  (706) 598-3903 
Email:  John Raley – rrseeds@att.net 
Susanne Raley-Guerrant – susanneguerrant@gmail.com 

YES Small Grains, Soybeans, Millet 
& Clover 

 
 

  

R.L. Cunningham & Sons, Inc. 
P.O. Box 68; 500 Barwick Rd 
Quitman, GA  31643 
(229) 263-4791  Fax:  (229) 263-8406 
Email:  Chris Cunningham – chris@cunninghampeanuts.com 
Larry Cunningham – rlcunningham@windstream.net 

YES Small Grains, Soybeans & 
Peanuts 

 
 

  

Salt Peanut Company 
998 Nicholls Rd 
West Green, GA  31567 
(912) 912-393-3608  Fax:  (912) 393-3608 
Email:  Shannon Spivey / Darron Kirkland – saltpeanut@windstream.net 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Seed Cleaning Service, Inc. 
113 Poole Rd 
Butler, GA  31006 
(478) 862-2291  Fax:  (478) 862-2291 
Email:  Thomas H. Smith – seedcleaning@pstel.net 

YES Small Grains, Bahiagrass, 
Clover & Soybeans 
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Sessions Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 311310; 801 N Main St 
Enterprise, AL  36330 
(334) 393-0255  Fax:  (334) 393-0233 
Email:  Eugene Chambliss – chambliss45@yahoo.com 

NO Peanuts 

 
 

  

Shiloh Farms, Inc. 
P.O. Box 430, Springfield, GA  31329 
1671 Little McCall Rd, Guyton, GA  31312 
Larry Redmond – (912) 429-1209; rshilohfarms@windstream.net 
Bruce Redmond – (912) 658-5515 

YES Small Grains, Bahiagrass & 
Soybeans 

 
 

  

The Turfgrass Group, Inc. 
54 Brown Farm Rd 
Cartersville, GA  30120 
(770) 382-7284  Fax:  (770) 382-8210 
Email:  Mark McWhorter – mmc@ngturf.com 
Bill Carraway – bcarraway@comcast.net 
Ken Morrow – kmorrow@sodatlanta.com 
Josh Morrow – jmorrow@sodatlanta.com 

YES Centipede 

 
 

  

Tifton Peanut Company, Inc. 
225 Windy Hill Rd 
Tifton, GA  31794 
(229) 382-3200  Fax:  (229) 382-8040 
Email:  Pam Wheeler – pamwheeler@tiftonpeanut.com 
Timmy Domingue – timmy@tiftonpeanut.com 
Jake Whiddon – jake@tiftonpeanut.com 
 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Tillman & Deal Ag Services, LLC 
P.O. Box 158; 19 E Olliff St 
Statesboro, GA  30459 
(912) 764-9657  Fax:  (912) 489-3217 

YES Small Grains, Soybeans & 
Peanuts (storage only) 

 
 

  

Williams Warehouse, Inc. 
P.O. Box 129; 110 S Bond St 
Plains, GA  31780 
(229) 824-4611  Fax:  (229) 824-3573 
Email:  John Williams / Charles Smith – williamswhseinc@gmail.com 

YES Peanuts 

 
 

  

Woodham Peanut Company, LLC 
3673 Hwy 2 
Graceville, FL  32440 
(850) 263-3010  Fax:  (850) 263-4356 
Email:  woodhampeanutpla@bellsouth.net 

YES Peanuts 
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